PUBLIC NOTICE

INSURANCE
DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND INSURANCE
OFFICE OF SOLVENCY REGULATION

Public Notice

List of Unauthorized Insurers Which Qualify as Eligible New Jersey Surplus Lines Insurers

Take notice that, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 17:22-6.45(i) and N.J.A.C. 11:1-34.6(d), the following is
the list of Unauthorized Insurers Which Qualify as Eligible New Jersey Surplus Lines Insurers as of

February 1, 2007.

FOREIGN COMPANIES

NAIC # (COMPANIES OF OTHER STATES) DOMICILE
39381 Adriatic Insurance Company Bismarck, No. Dakota
19489 Allied World Assurance Company (U.S.) Inc. (formerly Commercial Wilmington, Delaware
Underwriters Insurance Co.)
36420 Allianz Underwriters Insurance Company Burbank, California
35351 American Empire Surplus Lines Insurance Company Wilmington, Delaware
38920 American Healthcare Specialty Insurance Company Little Rock, Arkansas
12489 American Modern Surplus Lines Insurance Company Amelia, Ohio
25433 American Safety Indemnity Co. Oklahoma City, OK
35912 American Western Home Ins. Co. Oklahoma City, OK
10316 Appalachian Insurance Company Johnston, Rhode Island

10946 Arch Excess & Surplus Ins. Co. Omaha, Nebraska



21199

19860

10717

27189

42846

26620

41394

23620

10328

36951

39993

34118

31127

44520

24319

10213

21334

41718

39020

35378

10851

ARCH Specialty Insurance Company (formerly Rock River Insurance
Co.)

Argonaut Great Central Insurance Company (formerly Great Central
Insurance Company)

Aspen Specialty Insurance Company (f/k/a Dakota Specialty Insurance
Company)

Associated International Insurance Company
Atlantic Casualty Ins. Co.

AXIS Surplus Insurance Company
Benchmark Insurance Company

Burlington Insurance Company

Capitol Specialty Insurance Corporation
Century Surety Company

Colony Insurance Company

Colony National Insurance Co.(formerly Preferred National Insurance
Co.)

Columbia Casualty Company

Crum & Forster Specialty Insurance Company (formerly Transnational
Insurance Company)

Darwin Select Insurance Company
Discover Specialty Insurance Company
Empire Indemnity Insurance Company

Endurance American Specialty Insurance Company (formerly Traders &
Pacific Insurance Company)

Essex Insurance Company
Evanston Insurance Company

Everest Indemnity Insurance Co.

Stevens Point, Wisconsin

Peoria, Illinois

Bismarck, North Dakota

Deerfield, Illinois
Goldsboro, N.C.
Chicago, Illinois
Shawnee Mission, KS
Burlington, N.C.
Middletown, Wisconsin
Westerville, Ohio
Richmond, VA

Richmond, Virginia

Chicago, Illinois

Phoenix, Arizona

Little Rock, Arkansas
Chicago, Illinois
Oklahoma City, Ok

Wilmington, Delaware

Wilmington, Delaware
Deerfield, Illinois

Wilmington, Delaware



44792

39640

10657

34916

10833

36838

20559

37362

34991

25569

37532

41858

38580

10956

34452

42374

37079

09989

27960

10024

36940

37745

22829

Executive Risk Specialty Insurance Company (formerly Executive Re
Specialty Insurance Company)

Fireman’s Fund Insurance Company of Ohio

First Mercury Insurance Company

First Specialty Insurance Corporation

Gemini Insurance Company

General Agents Insurance Company of America

General Security Indemnity Co. of Arizona (f/k/a Fulcrum Ins. Co.)
General Star Indemnity Company

Genesis Indemnity Insurance Company

Gotham Insurance Company

Great American E & S Insurance Company(formerly Agricultural Excess
& Surplus Insurance Company)

Great American Fidelity Insurance Company (formerly known as
American Dynasty S/L Insurance Co.)

Great American Protection (formerly known as Eden Park Insurance
Company)

Guilford Insurance Company

Homeland Insurance Company of New York

Houston Casualty Company

Hudson Specialty Insurance

INEX Insurance Exchange (formerly Illinois Insurance Exchange)
Illinois Union Insurance Company

Independence Casualty & Surety Company

Indian Harbor Insurance Company

Integon Specialty Insurance Company

Interstate Fire and Casualty Company

Simsbury, Connecticut

Cincinnati, Ohio

Chicago, Illinois

Jefferson City, MO
Wilmington, Delaware
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Phoenix, Arizona
Stamford, Connecticut
Bismarck, North Dakota
New York, New York

Wilmington, Delaware

Wilmington, Delaware

Wilmington, Delaware

Springfield, Illinois
New York, New York
Houston, Texas

New York, New York
Chicago, Illinois
Chicago, Illinois
Bellaire, Texas
Bismarck, No. Dakota

Winston-Salem, NC

Chicago, Illinois



12203

33138

19437

10725

26743

33189

37974

26522

20087

17370

36056

17400

25038

27987
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19160

10046

32859

44776

36234

10786

34487

James River Insurance Company
Landmark America Insurance Company
Lexington Insurance Company

Liberty Surplus Insurance Corporation

Maxum Indemnity Company (f/k/a Caliber One Ind Co. and Lincoln
Insurance Company)

Monticello Insurance Company

Mt. Hawley Insurance Company

Mount Vernon Fire Insurance Company
National Indemnity Company

Nautilus Insurance Company

NIC Insurance Company

Noetic Specialty Insurance Company (formerly known as Coregis
Indemnity Company)

North American Capacity Insurance Company
Northfield Insurance Company

OHIC Insurance Company

Old Lyme Insurance Company of Rhode Island
Pacific Insurance Company, Limited
Penn-America Insurance Company

Praetorian Specialty Insurance Company (formerly Alea North American
Specialty Insurance Company)

Preferred Professionals Insurance Company (formerly Preferred
Physicians Ins. Co.)

(The) Princeton Excess and Surplus Lines Insurance Company

Professional Underwriters Liability Insurance Company

Columbus, Ohio
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
Wilmington, Delaware
Concord, New Hampshire

Wilmington, Delaware

Wilmington, Delaware
Peoria, Illinois
Wayne, Pennsylvania
Omaha, Nebraska
Scottsdale, Arizona
New York, New York

Chicago, Illinois

Manchester, New Hampshire
Des Moines, lowa
Columbus, Ohio
Warwick, Rhode Island
Hartford, Connecticut
Hatboro, Pennsylvania

Wilmington, Delaware

Omaha, Nebraska

Wilmington, Delaware

Salt Lake City, Utah



11515

11446

10179

28053

41807

11100

16551

41297

10729

10932

26387

30481

25445

29696

37982

13064

42862

40428

42862

17159

40428

37150

10172

13196

13234

QBE Specialty Insurance Company

Quanta Specialty Lines Insurance Company

Red Mountain Casualty Insurance Company
Rockhill Insurance Company

Royal Surplus Lines Insurance Company
SAFECO Surplus Lines Ins. Company

Savers Property-Casualty Insurance Co
Scottsdale Insurance Company

Seneca Specialty Insurance Company

Starr Excess Liability Insurance Company, Ltd.
Steadfast Insurance Company

St. Paul Surplus Lines Insurance Co

TIG Specialty Insurance Company

(The) Travelers Excess and Surplus Lines Company
Tudor Insurance Company

United National Insurance Company

Universal Casualty Company

Voyager Indemnity Insurance Co.

Universal Casualty Company

USF Insurance Company

Voyager Indemnity Insurance Company

Western Heritage Insurance Co.

Westchester Surplus Lines Ins. Co.
Western World Insurance Company, Inc.

Wilshire Insurance Company

Bismarck, North Dakota

Indianapolis, Indiana

Birmingham, Alabama
Phoenix, Arizona
Wilmington, Delaware
Seattle, Washington
Kansas City Kansas
Columbus, Ohio
Phoenix, Arizona
Wilmington, Delaware
Dover, Delaware
Dover, Delaware
Martinez, California
Hartford, Connecticut
Keene, New Hampshire
Bala Cynwyd, PA
New York, New York
Atlanta, Georgia

New York, New York
Harrisburg, PA

Atlanta, Georgia

Scottsdale, Arizona

Roswell, Georgia
Keene, New Hampshire

Raleigh, North Carolina



19607 X L Select Insurance Company

24317 Z C Specialty Insurance Company

ISI #

AA1120810
AA1120126
AA1120337
AA3190004
AA1784130
AA3194161
AA1120049
AA1560210

AA3160013
AA3190600
AA1120697
AA1120822
AA3194157
AA1122000
AA1121425

AA1120481
AA1121405
AA1121427

DHTO07-01/inoord

ALIEN INSURERS
(COMPANIES OF OTHER COUNTRIES)

Ace European Group Limited

Alea London Limited

Aspen Insurance UK Limited

Associated Electric and Gas Insurance Svs., Ltd.
AXIS Specialty Europe Limited

Catlin Insurance Company, Limited

Catlin Insurance Company (UK), Ltd.
Commonwealth Insurance Company

Energy Insurance Mutual, Ltd.

Glencoe Insurance Ltd.

Great Lakes Reinsurance (UK) PLC

International Insurance Company of Hanover, Ltd.
Lantana Insurance, Ltd.

Lloyd's of London

Markel International Insurance Co. (formerly Terra Nova
Insurance Co., Ltd.)
QBE Insurance (Europe) Limited

SR International Business Insurance Company, Limited

Through Transport Mutual Insurance Association (EurAsia)
Ltd

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Austin, Texas

DOMICILE

London England
London, England
London, England
Hamilton, Bermuda
Dublin, Ireland
Hamilton, Bermuda
London, England

Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

Barbados, West Indies
Hamilton, Bermuda
London, England
London, England
Hamilton, Bermuda
London, England
London, England

London, England
London, England
London, England



