PUBLIC NOTICE

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND INSURANCE OFFICE OF SOLVENCY REGULATION

Public Notice

List of Unauthorized Insurers Which Qualify as Eligible New Jersey Surplus Lines Insurers

<u>**Take notice**</u> that, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 17:22-6.45(i) and N.J.A.C. 11:1-34.6(d), the following is the list of Unauthorized Insurers Which Qualify as Eligible New Jersey Surplus Lines Insurers as of February 1, 2007.

FOREIGN COMPANIESNAIC #(COMPANIES OF OTHER STATES)

DOMICILE

39381	Adriatic Insurance Company	Bismarck, No. Dakota
19489	Allied World Assurance Company (U.S.) Inc. (formerly Commercial Underwriters Insurance Co.)	Wilmington, Delaware
36420	Allianz Underwriters Insurance Company	Burbank, California
35351	American Empire Surplus Lines Insurance Company	Wilmington, Delaware
38920	American Healthcare Specialty Insurance Company	Little Rock, Arkansas
12489	American Modern Surplus Lines Insurance Company	Amelia, Ohio
25433	American Safety Indemnity Co.	Oklahoma City, OK
35912	American Western Home Ins. Co.	Oklahoma City, OK
10316	Appalachian Insurance Company	Johnston, Rhode Island
10946	Arch Excess & Surplus Ins. Co.	Omaha, Nebraska

21199	ARCH Specialty Insurance Company (formerly Rock River Insurance Co.)	Stevens Point, Wisconsin
19860	Argonaut Great Central Insurance Company (formerly Great Central Insurance Company)	Peoria, Illinois
10717	Aspen Specialty Insurance Company (f/k/a Dakota Specialty Insurance Company)	Bismarck, North Dakota
27189	Associated International Insurance Company	Deerfield, Illinois
42846	Atlantic Casualty Ins. Co.	Goldsboro, N.C.
26620	AXIS Surplus Insurance Company	Chicago, Illinois
41394	Benchmark Insurance Company	Shawnee Mission, KS
23620	Burlington Insurance Company	Burlington, N.C.
10328	Capitol Specialty Insurance Corporation	Middletown, Wisconsin
36951	Century Surety Company	Westerville, Ohio
39993	Colony Insurance Company	Richmond, VA
34118	Colony National Insurance Co.(formerly Preferred National Insurance Co.)	Richmond, Virginia
31127	Columbia Casualty Company	Chicago, Illinois
44520	Crum & Forster Specialty Insurance Company (formerly Transnational Insurance Company)	Phoenix, Arizona
24319	Darwin Select Insurance Company	Little Rock, Arkansas
10213	Discover Specialty Insurance Company	Chicago, Illinois
21334	Empire Indemnity Insurance Company	Oklahoma City, Ok
41718	Endurance American Specialty Insurance Company (formerly Traders & Pacific Insurance Company)	Wilmington, Delaware
39020	Essex Insurance Company	Wilmington, Delaware

Evanston Insurance Company Deerfield, Illinois Everest Indemnity Insurance Co.

Wilmington, Delaware

Executive Risk Specialty Insurance Company (formerly Executive Re 44792 Simsbury, Connecticut Specialty Insurance Company) 39640 Fireman's Fund Insurance Company of Ohio Cincinnati, Ohio 10657 First Mercury Insurance Company Chicago, Illinois 34916 First Specialty Insurance Corporation Jefferson City, MO 10833 Gemini Insurance Company Wilmington, Delaware 36838 General Agents Insurance Company of America Oklahoma City, Oklahoma General Security Indemnity Co. of Arizona (f/k/a Fulcrum Ins. Co.) Phoenix. Arizona 20559 Stamford, Connecticut 37362 General Star Indemnity Company 34991 Genesis Indemnity Insurance Company Bismarck, North Dakota 25569 Gotham Insurance Company New York, New York 37532 Great American E & S Insurance Company(formerly Agricultural Excess Wilmington, Delaware & Surplus Insurance Company) 41858 Great American Fidelity Insurance Company (formerly known as Wilmington, Delaware American Dynasty S/L Insurance Co.) 38580 Great American Protection (formerly known as Eden Park Insurance Wilmington, Delaware Company) 10956 Guilford Insurance Company Springfield, Illinois 34452 Homeland Insurance Company of New York New York, New York 42374 Houston Casualty Company Houston, Texas 37079 Hudson Specialty Insurance New York, New York 09989 INEX Insurance Exchange (formerly Illinois Insurance Exchange) Chicago, Illinois 27960 Illinois Union Insurance Company Chicago, Illinois 10024 Independence Casualty & Surety Company Bellaire, Texas 36940 Indian Harbor Insurance Company Bismarck, No. Dakota 37745 Integon Specialty Insurance Company Winston-Salem, NC

22829Interstate Fire and Casualty Company

12203	James River Insurance Company	Columbus, Ohio
33138	Landmark America Insurance Company	Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
19437	Lexington Insurance Company	Wilmington, Delaware
10725	Liberty Surplus Insurance Corporation	Concord, New Hampshire
26743	Maxum Indemnity Company (f/k/a Caliber One Ind Co. and Lincoln Insurance Company)	Wilmington, Delaware
33189	Monticello Insurance Company	Wilmington, Delaware
37974	Mt. Hawley Insurance Company	Peoria, Illinois
26522	Mount Vernon Fire Insurance Company	Wayne, Pennsylvania
20087	National Indemnity Company	Omaha, Nebraska
17370	Nautilus Insurance Company	Scottsdale, Arizona
36056	NIC Insurance Company	New York, New York
17400	Noetic Specialty Insurance Company (formerly known as Coregis Indemnity Company)	Chicago, Illinois
25038	North American Capacity Insurance Company	Manchester, New Hampshire
27987	Northfield Insurance Company	Des Moines, Iowa
35602	OHIC Insurance Company	Columbus, Ohio
19160	Old Lyme Insurance Company of Rhode Island	Warwick, Rhode Island
10046	Pacific Insurance Company, Limited	Hartford, Connecticut
32859	Penn-America Insurance Company	Hatboro, Pennsylvania
44776	Praetorian Specialty Insurance Company (formerly Alea North American Specialty Insurance Company)	Wilmington, Delaware
36234	Preferred Professionals Insurance Company (formerly Preferred Physicians Ins. Co.)	Omaha, Nebraska
10786	(The) Princeton Excess and Surplus Lines Insurance Company	Wilmington, Delaware
34487	Professional Underwriters Liability Insurance Company	Salt Lake City, Utah

11515	QBE Specialty Insurance Company	Bismarck, North Dakota
11446	Quanta Specialty Lines Insurance Company	Indianapolis, Indiana
10179	Red Mountain Casualty Insurance Company	Birmingham, Alabama
28053	Rockhill Insurance Company	Phoenix, Arizona
41807	Royal Surplus Lines Insurance Company	Wilmington, Delaware
11100	SAFECO Surplus Lines Ins. Company	Seattle, Washington
16551	Savers Property-Casualty Insurance Co	Kansas City Kansas
41297	Scottsdale Insurance Company	Columbus, Ohio
10729	Seneca Specialty Insurance Company	Phoenix, Arizona
10932	Starr Excess Liability Insurance Company, Ltd.	Wilmington, Delaware
26387	Steadfast Insurance Company	Dover, Delaware
30481	St. Paul Surplus Lines Insurance Co	Dover, Delaware
25445	TIG Specialty Insurance Company	Martinez, California
29696	(The) Travelers Excess and Surplus Lines Company	Hartford, Connecticut
37982	Tudor Insurance Company	Keene, New Hampshire
13064	United National Insurance Company	Bala Cynwyd, PA
42862	Universal Casualty Company	New York, New York
40428	Voyager Indemnity Insurance Co.	Atlanta, Georgia
42862	Universal Casualty Company	New York, New York
17159	USF Insurance Company	Harrisburg, PA
40428	Voyager Indemnity Insurance Company	Atlanta, Georgia
37150	Western Heritage Insurance Co.	Scottsdale, Arizona
10172	Westchester Surplus Lines Ins. Co.	Roswell, Georgia
13196	Western World Insurance Company, Inc.	Keene, New Hampshire
13234	Wilshire Insurance Company	Raleigh, North Carolina

24317 Z C Specialty Insurance Company

<u>ALIEN INSURERS</u>ISI #(COMPANIES OF OTHER COUNTRIES)

AA1120810	Ace European Group Limited	London England
AA1120126	Alea London Limited	London, England
AA1120337	Aspen Insurance UK Limited	London, England
AA3190004	Associated Electric and Gas Insurance Svs., Ltd.	Hamilton, Bermuda
AA1784130	AXIS Specialty Europe Limited	Dublin, Ireland
AA3194161	Catlin Insurance Company, Limited	Hamilton, Bermuda
AA1120049	Catlin Insurance Company (UK), Ltd.	London, England
AA1560210	Commonwealth Insurance Company	Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
AA3160013	Energy Insurance Mutual, Ltd.	Barbados, West Indies
AA3190600	Glencoe Insurance Ltd.	Hamilton, Bermuda
AA1120697	Great Lakes Reinsurance (UK) PLC	London, England
AA1120822	International Insurance Company of Hanover, Ltd.	London, England
AA3194157	Lantana Insurance, Ltd.	Hamilton, Bermuda
AA1122000	Lloyd's of London	London, England
AA1121425	Markel International Insurance Co. (formerly Terra Nova Insurance Co., Ltd.)	London, England
AA1120481	QBE Insurance (Europe) Limited	London, England
AA1121405	SR International Business Insurance Company, Limited	London, England
AA1121427	Through Transport Mutual Insurance Association (EurAsia) Ltd	London, England

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Austin, Texas

DOMICILE

DHT07-01/inoord